Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Employment, J&K

Subject: - Declaration of State Nodal Agency (SNA) for implementation of National Career Service Scheme - CSS.

Order No. 200-ED of 2021 Dated. ℃9 .12. 2021

In compliance to the Government Order No. 57- L&E of 2021 dated. 06.12.2021 of Labour and Employment Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Shri Manesh Kr. Manhas, Deputy Director of this Directorate is hereby nominated to verify sanctions uploaded by GOI under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme and immediately put up for authorization of Finance Department for timely release of funds to Single Nodal Agency (SNA). The nominated officer can utilize the services of Shri. Bilal Ahmad, KPO, of this Directorate for the purpose also.

Further, Shri. Salinder Pal Singh, Head Assistant (Accounts Section) of this Directorate is hereby directed to open a Bank Account in an authorized scheduled commercial Bank for conduct of Government Business related to the mentioned CSS at UT Level in adherence to the guidelines issued by Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure (PFMS- Division), GoI vide OM No. 1(13)PFMS/FCD/2020 dated.23.03.2021.

(Nisar Ahmad Wani)JKAS

(Nisar Ahmad Wani)JKAS Director Employment, J&K

No. ED/Plan/MCC/182/SGR/ 1938-43 Copy to the:-

Dated: 09 .12.2021

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Labour and Employment Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu/ Srinagar for information.
- 2. Shri Manesh Kr. Manhas Deputy Director, Directorate of Employment, J&K for information and compliance.
- Shri, Salinder Pal Singh, Head Assistant (Accounts Section), Directorate of Employment, J&K for information and compliance.
- 4. Shri Bilal Ahmad Siraj, KPO, Directorate of Employment, J&K for information and compliance.
- 5. Establishment Section of this Directorate for information.
- 6. Order File.